



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

**FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024**

IA No.CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024

The Executive Engineer, SVPSD, APWD

Vs.

M/s Surendra Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the appellant

Mr. Tapan Kumar Das ... for the respondent

January 6, 2025

[SR]

*Item No.9*

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks time of allowed for filing affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

List accordingly.

**( Madhuresh Prasad, J. )**

**( Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**