



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024
[IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024]

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s. Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the petitioner

Mr. Tapan Kumar Das ...for the respondent

February 05, 2025
[SR]
Item No.5

1. Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned advocates representing the parties have prayed for accommodation.
3. List the matter before the next available Circuit under the same heading.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)