



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024**  
**(IA NO: CAN/2/2024)**

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s. Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the appellant

Mr. Tapan Kumar Das ... for the respondent

June 10, 2025  
[SR]  
*Item No.2*

Let the appellant prepare adequate number of paper books for filing on the next date of hearing with copy supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List this matter for further consideration under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on the second day of the next Circuit Bench.

**( Jay Sengupta, J. )**

**( Bivas Pattanayak, J. )**