



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT (ARBAWARD)/7/2024
IA No. CAN/2/2024

The Executive Engineer

Vs

M/S Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the appellant

Mr. T.K.Das ... for the respondent

July 28, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.33

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the paper books do not contain all the relevant documents pertaining to the arbitration.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to use supplementary paper books annexing such documents.

Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)