



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024
IA CAN/2/2024

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s Surendra Infrastructure Pvt Limited.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellant
Mr. T. K. Das ... for the respondent

December 17, 2025
[SR]
Item No.35

This matter is taken up out of turn upon being mentioned by Mr Tapan Kumar Das, learned advocate appearing for the respondent.

He prays that this matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench as the learned arguing counsel will not be available for remaining part of the Circuit on personal ground. Such prayer is not opposed by Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

In view thereof, list this matter before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]