



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024**

IA No.CAN/2/2024

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s Surendera Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. T.K. Das .. for the respondent

January 9, 2026  
[AKB]  
Item No.25

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks liberty to file a supplementary including therein certain documents which are relevant for the adjudication of the issue involved.

Let supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks with copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Let rejoinder to such supplementary affidavit, if any, be also filed by 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench commencing from 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, subject to its convenience.

**( Arindam Mukherjee, J. )**

**( Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J. )**