



2026:CHC-PB:66-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024
(IA NO: CAN/2/2024)

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s. Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. T. K. Das ... for the respondent

February 25, 2026
[SR]
Item No.15

On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, list the
appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)