



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024
IA No. CAN/2/2024

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. T.K. Das ... for the respondent

March 16, 2026
[SR]
Item No.31

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant has raised the question of issue of limitation. Reliance has been placed in support of his contention by way of submitting authorities on the issue.

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent seeks accommodation to take instructions.

Accordingly, let the appeal be listed on 18th March, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)