



2026:CHC-PB:66-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024**  
**IA No.CAN/2/2024**

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. S. Naidu

... for the appellant

Mr. T.K. Das

... for the respondent

March 19, 2026

[SR]

Item No.55

Learned advocates for the appellant as well as the respondent are present.

Learned advocate for the appellant intends to file a short concise statement of argument.

Accordingly, let the appeal be listed under the same heading **“To Be Mentioned”** on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**( Tirthankar Ghosh, J. )**

**( Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J. )**