



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024**  
**IA No. CAN/2/2024**

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

M/s Surendra Infrastructure Pvt.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. T.K. Das ... for the respondents

March 20, 2026  
[SR]  
Item No.2

Hearing is concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

**( Tirthankar Ghosh, J. )**

**( Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**